

Girl Scouts Love State Parks GSWESTOK Guide September 13th - 15th, 2024

STEP 1. CHOOSE A PARK

Research park details like hours, amenities, parking, directions, media galleries, 360-degree tours, maps, and resources. These following parks in GSWESTOK Territory are offering FREE PARKING and EXCLUSIVE PROGRAMS from September 13th - 15th to those who call ahead:

Robbers Cave Foss

Salt PlainsQuartz MountainAlabaster CavernsGreat PlainsRoman NoseLake Murray

<u>Thunderbird</u>

Sort for ADA Compliant, Pet-Friendly, or Activity-specific State Parks - or <u>many other filters</u>. **Choose a State Park** on the Oklahoma State Parks map that fulfills your Troop's needs. **Email the listed contact** for your chosen State Park to secure FREE PARKING for your Troop.

STEP 2. PLAN OPTIONAL ACTIVITIES

Make progress on badge requirements: Schedule a meeting with a Naturalist:

Browse Eco badges, Outdoor

badges, and Outdoor Journeys

GS Love The Outdoors patch

Follow an auto-tour:

Roman Nose

Lake Thunderbird

Quartz Mountain

Lake Murray

Boiling Springs, Schedule a Guided Tour:

Roman Nose,
Lake Murray
Salt Plains

Camp: Reach out to your chosen park's office for booking arrangements.

Hike: Ask your chosen park office if they can reserve "Get Moving" Passports for your troop.

Bonus: Have your Girls complete the Nature Study Challenge together ahead of time.

STEP 3. INSTALL SOME HELPFUL APPS

Adults, install these FREE apps: Seek by iNaturalist and the official Oklahoma State Parks app. Also, consider a \$2.99/month AllTrails Membership (%15 discount on Apple Store with code APPLEPAY) to access details for 450,000+ trails - or use the free version!

STEP 4. ENTER PHOTO CONTEST

Here's a chance to win a special Gift Card: <u>Print the GSUSA Passport</u> and follow the instructions for folding and stapling. Have your Girl Scouts complete the passport activities AND/OR <u>earn their GS Love The Outdoors patch</u>.

Submit up to ten photos of girls completing their activities on our <u>Google Form</u> by October 1. Call (405-418-7990) or email (<u>hyork@gswestok.org</u>) with questions.



